VILLAGE OF NEW GLARUS RESOLUTION 24-03

RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR USE OF NEW GLARUS VILLAGE PARKS AND SWIMMING POOL

THE VILLAGE BOARD of the VILLAGE OF NEW GLARUS, GREEN COUNTY, WISCONSIN does hereby establish the following fee schedule:

*All pool programs purchased by the last day of April each year will receive a \$10 early bird discount and all recreation programs purchased by the 15th of March each year will receive a \$10 early bird discount.

1/2 price pool passes will be available starting the first day of August each year. *

POOL PROGRAMS

	POOL PROGRAMS	
SEASON PASS	RESIDENT	NON-RESIDENT
Family (2-4)	\$143.00	\$223.00
Each Add'l Family Member	\$46.00	\$51.00
Single	\$91.00	\$131.00
Child – 4 and under	\$56.00	\$62.00
Daycare Provider	\$51.00	\$51.00
½ price passes to begin 8/1/24		
DAILY PASS	RESIDENT	NON-RESIDENT
Adult	\$6.00	\$8.00
Child	\$5.00	\$6.00
Shower Only	\$3.00	\$4.00
Special Group Rate*		
Adult	\$6.00	\$8.00
Child	\$5.00	\$6.00
Lessons (Child- per lesson)		\$4.00
*As determined by Village Staff		
SWIMMING LESSONS	WITH PASS	WITHOUT PASS
Preschool – Level 6	\$40.00	\$65.00
SWIM RECREATION PROGRAMS	RESIDENT	NON-RESIDENT
Parent Tot Class	\$40.00	\$45.00
Early Bird Lap Swim	\$62.00 / \$4.00 Session	\$68.00 / \$5.00 Session
Swim Team	\$100.00 (Village Portion)	
Birthday Bubbles	2 Hours / \$150.00* *Staff is authorized to increase fee should additional guards be	

*Staff is authorized to increase fee should additional guards be required due to number of attendees.

PARK / RECREATION PROGRAMS

	RESIDENT	NON-RESIDENT	
3 rd – 8 th Grade Baseball and Softball	\$75.00	\$85.00	
2 nd Grade Baseball and Softball	\$40.00	\$50.00	
Minor League Baseball/Softball (K-1 Grade)	\$40.00	\$50.00	
Ride and Slide	\$35.00	\$40.00	
Park Reservation Fee	\$50.00	\$75.00	
Veteran's Park Reservation Fee	\$75.00	\$100.00	
Co-Ed Adult Softball League	\$25.00 per person		
Sport Camps	Daily Park Usage/ Ballfield Use Fee plus Additional Costs		
Sport Leagues (not operated by Village	\$230.00 per league		
Exclusive Ballfield Use	\$50.00/day. Does NOT include concession stand/park. Park Use permits required for additional areas.		

Late Fee: Late fee of \$20.00 will be added to 3-8th Grade Softball and Baseball after deadline listed in the brochure.

AND DOES FURTHER RESOLVE that all fees shall be paid to the New Glarus Village Treasurer prior to the start of the program.

AND DOES FURTHER RESOLVE that adult shall be defined as an individual having graduated from High School, having completed the equivalent of K-12 education, or 18 years of age;

That family shall be defined as no more than two adults living together and their natural, adopted or foster children whether living with parent or not.

That all season pass fees shall be paid to the New Glarus Village Treasurer before beginning swimming lessons and/or prior to the use of the pool;

Any cancellation made after the registration deadline is subject to a \$5.00 surcharge. No refunds will be given after the first session or practice has taken place, other than in the case of a severe illness or injury that prevents participation. Full refunds will be given for all programs cancelled by the Village. Refunds will be made by check and mailed to the address provided on the registration. Group discounts information can be obtained at the Village Offices.